MONOBLOCK
VALVES
160LS
2
Features
HYDRA Part compact and heavy duty designed Monoblock valves from 1 to 4 sections
for open and closed centre hydraulic systems.
	 • �Fitted with a direct or pilot operated main pressure relief valve.

160LS Monoblock
Control Valves Coding
       Body kits - Ordering codes
Type Description
1-P Parallel, 1 section
2-P Parallel, 2 sections
3-P Parallel, 3 sections
4-P Parallel, 4 sections
       Inlet relief options
Type Description
YG2 Range 40 - 80 Bar / 580 to 1150 PSI
YG3 Range 63 - 200 Bar / 915 to 2900 PSI
YG4 Range 160 - 315 Bar / 2320 to 4567 PSI
SV Relief Valve Blanking Plug
1 2
8
160LS Monoblock
Control Valves Coding (continued)
       Spools
Type Code Description
1 P0101011732 160LS - Double acting with positive overlap, 3 positions, with A and B closed in
neutral position (Type 1)
2 P0101011664 160LS - Motor spool D/Acting, 3 positions, with A and B open to tank in neutral
position  (Type 2)
3 P0101011663 160LS - Single acting on A, 3 positions, B plugged requires G3/4plug (Type 3)
4 P0101011662 160LS - Single acting on B, 3 positions, A plugged requires G3/4 plug (Type 4)
1C P0101011732 As type 1, spools for 8IM hydraulic control
2C P0101011664 As type 2, spools for 8IM hydraulic control
3C P0101011663 As type 3, spools for 8IM hydraulic control
       Spool ‘A’ Side Positioners
Type Code Description
8 P0101011645 160LS - 3 Position Spring kit Type 8
9B P0101011642 160LS - With detent in position 1 and spring return in neutral position Type 9B
10B P0101011643 160LS - With detent in position 2 and spring return in neutral position Type 10B
11 P0101011667 160LS - 3 posn. detent in Positions - Neutral - 1 and 2 - Kit type 11
11B P0101011720 160LS - Detent in positions 1 and 2 and spring return in neutral position Kit type 11 B
15 P0101011666 160LS - 2 positions, detent in positions 1 and neutral Kit type 15
16 P0101011665 160LS - 2 positions, detent in positions 2 and neutral Kit type 16
19 * * 160LS  2 positions, with spring return in neutral position from position 1
20 * * 160LS  2 positions, with spring return in neutral position from position 2
8P P0101011675 160LS - ON/OFF pneumatic 8P
8EP3(12V) P0101011719 160LS - ON/OFF 12 VDC electro--pneumatic kit 12VDC  8EP3
8EP3(24V) P0101011718 160LS - ON/OFF 24 VDC electro--pneumatic kit 24VDC  8EP3
8ED3 * * ON/OFF 12 VDC electro--hydraulic kit 12V
8ED4 * * ON/OFF 24 VDC electro--hydraulic kit 24V
3
4
9
160LS Monoblock
Control Valves Coding (continued)
       ‘B’ Side Positioners Options
Type Code Description
L P0101011706 160LS - Standard lever box (L)
R P0101011706 160LS - Standard lever box (L) 180 degree
SLP P0101011705 160LS - Without lever, with dust proof plate (SLP)
LR P0101011704 160LS - Rotary Lever Kit (LR)
TQ P0101011703 160LS - Cable connection (TQ)
       Outlet Port Options
Type Code Description
AET P0101011699 160LS - Open centre plug    (AET)
AEK P0101011698 160LS - Closed centre plug   (AEK)
AE P0101011644 160LS - Carry over plug 1"   (AE)
       Inlet & Outlet Selection
Type Description
PSL Upper ports need 1 x G3/4" and 1 x G1" (Standard configuration)
PSA Side ports need 1 x G3/4" and 1 x G1" (Standard configuration)
5
7
8
       Complete controls
Type Code Description
8IM P0101011641 160LS - Proportional hydraulic control
6
10
‘A’ Side Spool Positioners
8 Kit
10B Kit
11B Kit 15 Kit
11 Kit
9B Kit
11
16 Kit
20 Kit
19 Kit
‘A’ Side Spool Positioners (continued)
8P
12
‘A’ Side Spool Positioners (continued)
V1 V2
8EP3
6. Complete Controls
8IM Kit
13
81